





Council for Social Development

(a research institute supported by Indian Council of Social Science Research,
Government of Telangana & Reserve Bank of India)
Southern Regional Centre, Hyderabad
www.csdhyd.org

Announcement of Research Methodology Course

ICSSR-CSD Research Methodology Course for Research Scholars in Social Sciences: July 2-12, 2024

Applications are invited from research scholars pursuing Ph.D/PDF in Social Sciences for a Ten-Day Research Methodology Course funded by Indian Council of Social Science Research (ICSSR), New Delhi and organised by CSD, Hyderabad. The course will include lectures, discussions, field work and exposure to computer applications in research.

Eligibility: Scholars registered for Ph.D/PDF in Social Sciences from Colleges/Universities/Research Institutes in the country.

We encourage women scholars to apply. Scholars may apply by filling in the Google form: https://forms.gle/zDrRQ3GiUDxFX6pE6

The forms may be filled in **on or before May 29, 2024**. The selected candidates will be informed by **May 31, 2024**.

Course Director

Prof. Sujit Kumar Mishra Professor & Regional Director (I/c) **Co-Course Director**

Dr. Soumya Vinayan Assistant Professor